
FINT-005 
Rev 1.0 

Procurement contract where value exceeds €10m: 

Project Details: 

Year: 2022 

Parent Department: Housing 

Name of Contracting Body: Cork County Council 

Name of Project/Description: OSS Beechgrove Clonakilty 

Procurement Details: 

Advertisement Date: 25/07/2018 

Tender advertised in: ETenders & OJEU 

Awarded to: MMD Construction Ltd 

EU contract award notice date: 09/01/2020 (published date) 

Contract Price: €12,484,611.34   exc. VAT 

Progress: 

Start Date: 16/09/2019 

Expected Date of Completion per Contract: Dec 2020 

Spend in Year under Review: €1,011,568.73   exc. VAT 

Cumulative Spend to End Year: €12,634,295.67   exc. VAT 

Projected Final Cost: €12,634,295.67   exc. VAT 

Value of Contract Variations: € 69,625.65

Date of Completion: 51 Units (12/11/2021) & 6 Units (22/05/2022) 

Outputs: 

Expected Output on completion: 57 units 

Output achieved to date: 57 units 



FINT-005 
Rev 1.0 

Procurement contract where value exceeds €10m: 

Project Details: 

Year: 2022 

Parent Department: Roads & Transportation 

Name of Contracting Body: Cork County Council 

Name of Project/Description: N22 Baile Bhuirne Macroom Road Development 

Procurement Details: 

Advertisement Date: 27/04/2018 

Tender advertised in: ETenders & OJEU 

Awarded to: Jons Civil Engineering – John Craddock JV Ltd 

EU contract award notice date: 17/10/2019 

Contract Price: €185,990,000.02   exc. VAT 

Progress: 

Start Date: Q1 2020 

Expected Date of Completion per Contract: Q4 2023 – Q1 2024 

Spend in Year under Review: €57,422,644.81   exc. VAT 

Cumulative Spend to End Year: €171,272,176.55   exc. VAT 

Projected Final Cost: €185,990,000.02   exc. VAT 

Value of Contract Variations: n/a 

Date of Completion: Ongoing 

Outputs: 

Expected Output on completion: Approx. 22km 

Output achieved to date: Approx. 15 km 



FINT-005 
Rev 1.0 

Procurement contract where value exceeds €10m: 

Project Details: 

Year: 2022 

Parent Department: Roads & Transportation 

Name of Contracting Body: Cork County Council 

Name of Project/Description: 
Public Lighting Energy Efficiency Project – South West 
Region 

Procurement Details: 

Advertisement Date: 01/10/2020 

Tender advertised in: ETenders & OJEU 

Awarded to: Le Cheile Consortium 

EU contract award notice date: 28/01/2022 

Contract Price: €27,913,487   exc. VAT 

Progress: 

Start Date: 25/04/2022 

Expected Date of Completion per Contract: 31/07/2024 

Spend in Year under Review: €2,707,753.28 

Cumulative Spend to End Year: €2,707,753.28 

Projected Final Cost: €27,913,487   exc. VAT 

Value of Contract Variations: n/a 

Date of Completion: Ongoing 

Outputs: 

Expected Output on completion: 
Approx. 77,162 luminaries across 24 Municipal Districts in 
5 Local Authorities 

Output achieved to date: n/a 




